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0.0 @ Startofroute 0.0
0.1 4 Start: Oriole Pk. One block 0.0
west of Davisville Subway
0.9 4 North through park crossing 0.1

Chaplin. Continue on
Lascelles Blvd.
0.5 = Cross Eglinton. Turn L on 1.1
path past Recreation Centre
through Eglinton Pk
0.3 &= Right/Left Roselawn to 1.5
Rosewell
0.1 = Left/Right Briar Hill to 1.9
Rosewell
0.2 4= L atAlbertus to stay on 20
Rosewell
0.3 = L on Lytton Bivd 2.2
0.7 = Continue on Alexandra Blvd. 2.5
then L on Rosewell
0.2 4 Enterthe roundabout then 3.2
1stR
0.1 ¢ Gopastrinkto Cheritan 3.4
0.3 4= Sharp L onto Chatsworth Dr 3.5
0.1 4= L ontolLawrence Ave W 3.8
0.1 = RontoEImRd 3.9
0.3 = RontoGlengarry Ave 4.0
1.0 = LontoGreerRd 4.2
0.5 = SlightR onto Old Orchard 5.3
Grove
0.1 =5 Slight R onto Yonge Blvd 5.8
0.2 4= L on Yonge-Steep downhill 5.9
0.4 4 RonDonwoods Dr. 6.1
0.2 4= Lon Donino Ave 6.5
0.6 ¢ Continue on Old Yonge St. 6.7
Enjoy the climb
0.1 = Ron York Mills Rd 7.3
0.1 - Ron Hedgewood Rd 7.4
0.2 4= Lon Beechwood Ave 7.5
0.6 = Ron Highland Crescent 7.7
0.1 - RonBayview Ridge 8.3
0.5 &= Lon ValleyRd 8.4
0.5 = Ronsidewalk at Bayview. 8.9

Cross at the light to Tudor
Gate

8.9 kilometers. +49/-42 meters

0.1 = Tudor Gate curvesto L. 9.4
Take path between houses
on R
0.2 = RthenlL toward Misty Cres 9.5
0.3 4= Slight L onto Misty Crescent 9.7
0.4 ¢ Continue onto Sagewood Dr 9.9
1.3 = RontoBanbury Rd 10.3
0.6 <= L on paththrough Rippleton 11.6
Pk
0.4 = Cross Leslie Turn Left/R on 12.2
Talwood
0.1 = Lonpath 12.6
21 = RonDon Mills Trail 12.7
0.3 = Before barrier turn R on 14.8
path and ride along the
fence to Leslie
0.5 = Lon Leslie St 15.0
0.4 - RintoWilket Creek Park 15.5
0.1 4+ Washroom on the R 15.9
0.5 4= L. Go through Parking Lot 16.0
to Serena Grundy Park
0.4 - SlightRthenlL togoUP 16.5
the hill. Enjoy another
climb!
0.9 = RontoRykert Crescent 16.9
then L on Broadway
0.9 = LontoRumseyRd 17.8
0.5 = RontoMcRae Dr 18.8
0.5 <= L ontoHannaRd 19.2
0.4 - RontoSouthvale Dr 19.7
0.4 4 Continue onto Moore Ave 20.2
0.8 ¢ Cross Bayview 20.5
0.1 = Rintothe cemetery onto 21.3
Beltline Trail
0.6 = RthenL on Cemetery trail. 214
Follow Blue Line
0.8 4 Through tunnel. 22.0
0.4 = Rexiting cemetery toward 22.8
Beltline Trail then L on Trail
0.1 = RontoLascelles Blvd and 23.2
into Oriole Park
0.0 @ Endofroute 23.3

14.5 kilometers. +77/-77 meters




